
Bradley Road Bioswales 

Page 1 

Green Solutions Funding Agreement G98005P07 

 

Bradley Road Bioswales 

 

Change Order One 
 

This Change Order One is to Funding Agreement G98005P07 between the Milwaukee 

Metropolitan Sewerage District (District), 260 West Seeboth Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

53204-1446, and the City of Milwaukee, Department of Public Works (Milwaukee), 841 North 

Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202. 

The District and Milwaukee amend Section 4 District Funding to increase the funding amount 

from $461,669 to $580,000, an increase of $118,331. 

4. District Funding 

The District will reimburse Milwaukee for the cost of the project described in the 

attached project description (project), up to $580,000.  The District will provide funding 

after the District receives the Baseline Report and the Maintenance Covenant.   

The District and Milwaukee amend the Project Description, the first paragraph, to decrease the 

number of bioswales from 24 to 20 and to decrease the total bioswale area from 18,000 square 

feet to 15,000 square feet.  

Project Description 

Milwaukee will install 20 bioswales in the terrace areas of West Bradley Road between 

North 51st St and North 124th St.  Approximately 15,000 sq. ft. of bioswales will be 

constructed as part of this project. 

 
MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN 

SEWERAGE DISTRICT 

  

CITY OF MILWAUKEE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

By: ____________________________ By:        

       Kevin L. Shafer. P.E. 

Executive Director 

 

 

       Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. 

       Commissioner 

 

Date: ___________________________ Date: ______________________________ 

 

Approved as to Form 

 

 

By: ___________________________ 

       Attorney for the District 

 

 

 


